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THURSDAY, MAY 8, 2025

l! Tamllnadu Petroproducts Limlted
aJ- Regd.Ofiice: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068

CIN:123200TN1 984P1C01 0931 ; Phone /Fax: No. 044-25945588 i 691 85588;

website:www.tnpetro.com; Email:secy-legal@tnpetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.' MARCH 2025
(f ln lekh)

Sl,no Paillcula13

Con.olld.tod

Ouailer Ended Ysar Ended

3r,03,2023 31.12.2021 3t,03,2024 31,03.2025 r1.03.2024

Audll9d Unaudncd Audnsd Audlhd Audltrd

1.,

2.

3.

4.

I,
A

Total Income

Net Proflt / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and

Exkaordinary items)

Net Protit / (Loss) for the period before tax (atter Exceptional and

Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period aftet tax (after Excoptional and

Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Proflt for the period

(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (afier tax)l

Equlty thare Capital

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve

Earnings per Share (EPS) (of {.10 | each) (for continuing operations)

Basic and Diluted 
*(Not Annuallsed)

46,063

2,373

3,598

2,688

2,706

8,997

2,gg'

46,682

1,700

1,014

1,170

1,537

8,9S7

{e*

44,905

1,461

1,506

1,229

1,334

8,997

1.37*

1,85,493

6,007

7,957

5,835

6,321

8,997

92,191

0,49

110521

7,885

6,483

5,006

5,2U
8,997

76,949

5,56

Note.:
1. Addltional

(r rn rakh)
information on Standalone Flnancial Results pursuantto proviso to

Sno Partlcularu

Qulrhr Endod Yerr Endod

31.09,2025 ti,12,2024 3,t,03.2021 31,03,202t 31.03.2021

Audltrd lJnrudltod Audltcd Audlhd Audlbd

1.

2,

3.

4.

Total Income

Proflt Before Tax

Proflt After Tax

Total Comorehensive income after Tax

45,851

3,404

2,491

2,515

46,513

1,460

1,03'1,

1,028

M,103
1,917

1,096

1,147

1,84,671

7,112

5,142
5,185

1,69,686

5,699

4,278
4,274

2. Tho Board of Dlrectors has rocommended a Dividend of Rs. 1.20 per share on (12%) on 8,99,71,474 equity eharee ofi 'l0f each for the Flnencial Yea| 2024'25

subjectto approval oftho members attheAnnual General Meeting,3il
15

4 ThoConsolidatedFinancialResultsincludetheresultsoftheCompany'swhollyownedsubsidlary-CErtuslnvestnentandTnadingLimitetl,Maurltiusanditswttolly' oifi;ffb;id-ili - b;;idi.Gfi;6iii;iili)-irir66 Lir;ite6, Singifore on the uasls 6f the consolidated fnancial shtemenb revlewed bv lndependent

auditors of the subsidiary,

5. I er and Year ended 3'lstMarch 2025llod wilh the Stock Exch?!.9qsjl99l,Lefllatlon 33 of the of the

tationi.'idi5. fne tuitiiiimaioittri Standalone and Consolldai6d FinenclalResults are avalleble In

. softhestockExchanges.

1{sEURL-chromo€xten3|on'leh|dnbmnnn|bpca|pcg|c|€fndmka|lhttps:l,nsoarch|Yes.nm|ni|a.com/colporato,TPLsEcTL-00052025t95859-outGo'rofthoBoNrd1lng.d
BSEuRL.chromeexton3|on:l,ofa|dnbmnnntlp..ip.it.rnno't.ailntievtwww.uetnd|a.comhm|d8t8,corpn||ng/AttachL|vols49da6f.l'c4.1023f?&5.71b82bi'd

Place : Chennai

Date :06h May,2025

By Ordet of the Bord
For Tamllnadu Petroptoducta Llmlted

sd/-
D' Senthi Kumar

Managlng Dlrec'tot
(DlN:00202578)
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r Petroprodu.J
aa Express HighwaY, Manal

CIN 093'1; Phone /Fan No. 8;

website:www.tnpetro.com: Email:secy-legal@tnpetro'c0m

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENOED 31-*' MARCH 2025
(< in lakh)

Sl.ho Particulars

Oorcolidated

Quarter Ended Year Ended

31,03.2025 31.12,2024 | 3'1.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Audited Unaudited I Audited Audlted Audited

1.. | ..'

2. I r the period (beforp T4x, Exceptional and

I

3.- | r the period before tax (after Exceptional and

Extraordinary items)

Place : Chennai

Date :06'May,2fr25

(< in lakh)

46,063

2,373

3,598

2,688

2,706
R qq7

2.9S.

Not€s:

1 AdditionalinformationonStandaloneFinancialResultspdrsuanttoprovisotoRE 47(1Xb)

2. TheBoardofDirectorshasrecommendedaDividendofRs,l.20pershareon(12%)oo8,99,71,474equitysharesoff10leachfortheFinbncialYear2024-25
subjpclto approval ofthe membdrs attheAnnual Genpral Meeiing:

3

4

51
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Sl.no Particulars

Quarter Ended Year Ended

31.03.2025 31,12.2024 31.03.2024 31,03.2025 31.03.20?l

Audited unaudited Audited Audited Audlted

1.
n

4.

Total Income

Profit Before Tax

Profit After Tax

Total Comprehensive income after Tax

45,851

3,404

2,491

2,518

46,513

1,460

1,031

1,028

M,703
1,317

1,096

1,147

1,M,671--
71112

5,142

1,69,686

5;699

4,278
A 274

' ByOrderofthe Board

For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

sdi-
D. Senthi Kumar

Managing_Director
(DlN:002025781


