FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THURSDAY, MAY 8, 2025

Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Regd.Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068
CIN:L23200TN1984PLC010931; Phone /Fax: No. 044-25945588 / 69185588;
website:www.tnpetro.com; Email:secy-legal@tnpetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31°™ MARCH 2025

(₹ In lakh)

Sl.no	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	Total Income .	46,063	46,682	44,905	1,85,493	1,70,521	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,373	1,700	1,461	6,007	7,885	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,598	1,614	1,506	7,857	6,483	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,688	1,170	1,229	5,835	5,006	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,706	1,537	1,334	6,321	5,224	
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve		55 7		82,191	76,949	
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of ₹.10 /- each) (for continuing operations) Basic and Diluted *(Not Annuallsed)	2.99*	1.3*	1.37*	6.49	5.56	

Notes:

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to proviso to Reg. 47(1)(b)

(て in lakh)

		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
Sl.no	Particulars	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income	45,851	46,513	44,703	1,84,671	1,69,686
2.	Profit Before Tax	3,404	1,460	1,317	7,112	5,699
3.	Profit After Tax	2,491	1,031	1,096	5,142	4,278
4.	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	2,518	1,028	1,147	5,185	4,274

- 2. The Board of Directors has recommended a Dividend of Rs. 1.20 per share on (12%) on 8,99,71,474 equity shares off 10/- each for the Financial Year 2024-25 subject to approval of the members at the Annual General Meeting.
- 3 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 06th May 2025 and have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- 4 The Consolidated Financial Results include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiary Certus Investment and Trading Limited, Mauritius and its wholly owned subsidiary Certus Investment and Trading (S) Private Limited, Singapore on the basis of the consolidated financial statements reviewed by Independent auditors of the subsidiary.
- The above is an extract from the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31stMarch 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations). Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.tnpetro.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges.

NSE URL -chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcgiclefindmkaj/https://nsearchives.nseindla.com/corporate/TPLSECTL_06052025195859_ OutcomeoftheBoardMeeting.pdf
BSE URL -chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcgiclefindmkaj/https://www.bseindla.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/549da6f6-1fc4-4023-bf73-5e71b8fb2be1.pdf



By Order of the Board For Tamlinadu Petroproducts Limited

Sd/-D. Senthi Kumar Managing Director (DIN: 00202578)

Place: Chennai Date: 06th May, 2025



CHENNAI/KOCHI







07-5-2025 7

Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Regd.Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068
CIN:L23200TN1984PLC010931; Phone /Fax: No. 044-25945588 / 69185588;
website:www.tnpetro.com; Email:secy-legal@tnpetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

(₹ in lakh)

01.44	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
Slino		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	
13		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income	46,063	46,682	44,905	1,85,493	1,70,521	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,373	1,700	1,461	6,007	7,885	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,598	1,614	1,506	7,857	6,483	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,688	1,170	1,229	5,835	5,006	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,706	1,537	1,334	6,321	5,224	
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve		W. 1-1		82,191	76,949	
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10 /- each) (for continuing operations) Basic and Diluted *(Not Annualised)	2.99*	1.3*	1.37*	6.49	5.56	

Notes:

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to proviso to Reg. 47(1)(b)

(₹ in lakh)

		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
SI.no	Particulars Particulars	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income	45,851	46,513	44,703	1,84,671	1,69,686
2	Profit Before Tax	3,404	1,460	1,317	7,112	5;699
3.	Profit After Tax	2,491	1,031	1,096	5,142	4,278
4.	Total Comprehensive income after Tax	2,518	1,028	1,147	5,185	. 4,274

- 2. The Board of Directors has recommended a Dividend of Rs. 1.20 per share on (12%) on 8,99,71,474 equity shares off 10/- each for the Financial Year 2024-25 subject to approval of the members at the Annual General Meeting:
- 3 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 06th May 2025 and have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- 4 The Consolidated Financial Results include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiary Certus Investment and Trading Limited, Mauritius and its wholly owned subsidiary Certus Investment and Trading (S) Private Limited, Singapore on the basis of the consolidated financial statements reviewed by independent auditors of the subsidiary.
- The above is an extract from the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31stMarch 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations). Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.tnpetro.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges.

NSE URL -chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/TPLSECTL_06052025195859_ OutcomeoftheBoardMeeting.pdf BSE URL -chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/549da6f6-1fc4-4023-bf73-5e71b8fb2be1.pdf

By Order of the Board For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

So

D. Senthi Kumar Managing Director (DIN: 00202578)

Place: Chennai Date: 06th May, 2025